Decision No. 19949

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of NEVADA, CALIFORNIA AND OREGON TELE-GRAPH AND TELEPHONE COMPANY, for an order authorizing the creation of a bonded indebtedness, and the original issue and sale thereunder of \$145,000. par value of bonds, and for permission to expend the proceeds of such sale for extensions and additions and for cancellation of existing indebtedness.

Application No. 13202

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Nevada, California and Oregon Telegraph and Telephone Company having reported to the Railroad Commission that it has on hand the sum of \$8,400.42 which it obtained through the issue and sale of the bonds authorized by Decision No. 17639, dated November 18, 1926, and having requested permission to use said sum to reimburse its treasury and to finance in part the costs of not additions to its capital accounts during the period from July 31,1926, to May 31,1928, which it reports have not been paid or provided through the issue of stock or bonds, and having filed a statement showing in some detail such costs, aggregating \$10,064.05, and the Railroad Commission being of the opinion that the company's request should be granted, as herein provided, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Nevada, California and Oregon Telegraph and Telephone Company be, and it hereby is, authorized to use \$8,400.42 which it obtained through the issue and sale of the

-1-

LEM

bonds authorized by Decision No. 17639, dated November 18, 1926, to reimburse its treasury and to finance in part the cost of the expenditures referred to herein,

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 17639, dated November 18, 1926, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this <u>29</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1928.

-2-

suc Commissioners.